## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 189 by Representative Wright

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "rules;" and delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of
- 3 line 5, delete "review rules;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 6, delete "and review;" and insert a semicolon ";"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, at the end of line 16, delete "rule making" and insert "rulemaking"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, at the end of line 17, insert "Each agency with an appropriated operating budget
- of five million dollars or more shall include on its website a description of the procedure for
- submitting petitions in accordance with this Paragraph."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 18, change "every two years," to "prior to January 1, 2020, and at least once
- during every six-year period thereafter,"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 5, change "mail" to "provide"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:
- 19 "(iv) The process for requesting reasonable accommodations for persons
- with disabilities."
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 2, at the beginning of line 11, change "(iv)" to "(v)"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 15, after "rules" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 16 and 17,
- and insert a period "." and the following:
- 26 "The agency shall advise persons who provide oral comments that in order to be
- submitted to the legislative oversight committees, comments must be submitted to
- the agency in writing. The agency shall issue a response to each submission
- describing the principal advantages and disadvantages of the rule changes suggested
- in the submission. In addition, the agency may"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 2, line 20, delete "comments and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 4 On page 2, delete lines 24 through 29 and on page 3, delete lines 1 through 4
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 6 On page 3, delete lines 18 through 22, and insert the following:
- 7 "contain a recitation of each petition and submission, if any, received by the agency
- 8 pursuant of R.S. 49:953(C) during the previous calendar year and the agency's
- 9 response to each petition and submission, if any were received."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 3, delete lines 27 through 29 and on page 4, delete lines 1 through 3
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 4, change "Section 3." to "Section 2."